OP \$65.00 4880717

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM553637 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Lien on Trademarks

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Jefferies Finance LLC, as Collateral Agent		12/17/2019	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Inventus Solutions, Inc.	
Street Address:	500 W. Madison St., Suite 1210	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60661	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4880717	LUMINOSITY
Registration Number:	4837984	M3

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202.370.4750

Email: ipteam@cogencyglobal.com

Correspondent Name: Jennifer Tindie

Address Line 1: 1025 Vermont Ave NW. Suite 1130

Address Line 2: COGENCY GLOBAL INC.
Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1165272
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christian Craft
SIGNATURE:	/Christian Craft/
DATE SIGNED:	12/17/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (RPX - Lien Release) (Executed)#page2.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (RPX - Lien Release) (Executed)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006817 FRAME: 0928 source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (RPX - Lien Release) (Executed)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006817 FRAME: 0929

EXECUTION VERSION

Release of Lien on Trademarks

WHEREAS, by a certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of June 19, 2018 (the "Agreement") by Inventus Solutions, Inc., as Pledgor, to Jefferies Finance LLC, as Collateral Agent, which Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 29, 2018 on reel/frame 6403/0576, the Pledgor pledged and granted to the Collateral Agent a Lien on and a security interest in all of the right, title and interest of the Pledgor in, to and under all the following Pledged Collateral, in each case excluding Excluded Property (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral"): (a) all Trademarks, including, without limitation, the United States registered Trademarks and applications for Trademark registration, listed on Schedule A attached hereto, together with any and all (i) rights and privileges arising under applicable Legal Requirements with respect to the use or ownership of any of the foregoing, (ii) goodwill associated therewith, (iii) continuations, extensions and renewals thereof and amendments thereto; and (b) all Proceeds of any and all of the foregoing;

WHEREAS, capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings given to them in the Agreement; delivery of an executed copy of this Release of Lien on Trademarks by facsimile or other electronic means shall be effective as delivery of a manually executed Release of Lien on Trademarks;

WHEREAS, the sale or other disposition of the Trademark Collateral set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto is taking place as of the date hereof in accordance with the terms of and conditions of the Credit Agreement (the "**Disposition**");

WHEREAS, in connection with the Disposition, the Collateral Agent desires to release its Lien on and security interest in the Trademark Collateral;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Collateral Agent hereby terminates, releases and discharges any and all security interests that it has pursuant to the Agreement or any other Loan Document in any and all right, title and interest of the Pledgor in, to and under the Trademark Collateral, and reassigns to the Pledgor any and all rights, titles and interests that it may have, in, to and under the Trademark Collateral.

#92662282v6

Dated: December 17 , 2019

JEFFERIES FINANCE LLC, as

Collateral Agent

By: Paul (L.
Name: Paul (hishpolm
Title: Managing Pittcher

EXECUTION VERSION

Schedule A to TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

UNITED STATES TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

United States Trademark Registrations:

Owner	Trademark	Country	Appl. No.	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Trademark Status
Inventus Solutions, Inc.	LUMÍN SÍTY	United States of America	86642328	4880717	Jan-05-2016	Registered
Inventus Solutions, Inc.	мз М3	United States of America	86378993	4837984	Oct-20-2015	Registered

United States Trademark

Applications: None.

#92662282v6

RECORDED: 12/17/2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 006817 FRAME: 0932